Falcon Fire Protection District Community Room User Release and Indemnification Agreement

I,	representing		,
I,(Print name)		(Print entity)	
a	("User"), am the _	(Print entity) (Print title) alf of the User.	of the User
a(Print entity type)		(Print title)	
and I am authorized to enter into t	his Agreement on beh	alf of the User.	
On behalf of the User, I acknowl comply with the attached Standard and conditions for use of Falcon F On behalf of the User, I also agree they must comply with the attached standard and conditions for use of Falcon F	Operating Procedure (Fire Protection District te that I will advise all ted Community Room	("SOP") which sets for ("District") Communi- persons participating SOP. I also agree that	th the requirements ty Rooms. in the activity that I will have a copy
of the Community Room SOP ava advise all of the participants that participants that they must comply	nt a copy of the SOP	1 0	• '
On behalf of the User and to the extent permitted by law, I hereby release, discharge and agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Falcon Fire Protection District and its officers, directors, representatives, agents and employees, from all liability, loss, claims, demands and causes of action related to loss damage or injury (including death) to persons or property in any way resulting from, or arising in connection with, the use of Falcon Fire Protection District Community Rooms. User also agrees to assume all risk for loss, damage or injury (including death) to persons or property while using the District Community Rooms from any cause whatsoever, including but not limited to, negligent acts or omissions of the District, its officers, directors, representatives, agents, employees, contractors, other persons or User observers or User participants.			
In the event an individual who p personal property of the Distric equipment provided by Falcon Fir repair costs.	t, including but not	limited to the building	ng(s), contents, or
This Agreement applies to the initi	ial and all subsequent u	uses of District Commu	unity Rooms by the
Signature		Date	